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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.485

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25TH JULY, 2023

FUNDS ALLOCATED/GRANTED TO TELANGANA UNDER AYUSH

485 SHRI RAVICHANDRA VADDIRAJU:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated/granted under various schemes of the Ministry to the State of Telangana during the last three years;

(b) the details of funds yet to be released/due to the State; and

(c) the time-frame fixed for releasing these funds to the State?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) to (c) Rs. 3132.252 lakhs has been allocated/granted/released to State Government of Telangana during last three years under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM) as per the proposals received in the State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs). Further, under NAM, State Government of Telangana has submitted SAAP for the financial year 2022-23 and an amount of Rs. 3847.27 lakhs has been approved as per NAM guidelines subject to compliance of Department of Expenditure guidelines i.e. (i) comply with the procedure of implementation of PFMS, and (ii) submission of Utilization Certificate & Expenditure upto 75% against the previous year’s released grant-in-aid. However, grant-in-aid could not be released for NAM activities as the State Government of Telangana did not fulfill the conditions as per guidelines issued by the Department of Expenditure to release funds.
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